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Thursday, November 17, 2022                                                                     SWS/ACD/2022-23/51B 

   

Dear Parent 

Greetings from Smart Wonders! 

 

We, at Smart Wonders, have completed the third cycle of Periodic Assessment. Amidst the plethora of 

academic and co-curricular activities planned and executed in school, the periodic assessments have been 

scheduled at regular intervals in order to ensure the effectiveness of our teaching learning process. The 

fourth cycle of periodic assessment for classes 6 to 8 will begin from Monday, 5th December 2022. The 

Date-sheet is shared below.   

PA 4 DATE-SHEET (2022-23) 

DAY DATE Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 

Monday 05.12.2022 English Punjabi/French Hindi 

Friday 09.12.2022 
Coding / Financial 

Literacy 
Coding / Financial 

Literacy 
Artificial Intelligence / 

Handicraft 

Monday 12.12.2022 Punjabi/French. Hindi Math 

Monday 19.12.2022 Science Science English 

Monday 16.01.2023 Social Science Math Social Science 

Friday 20.01.2023 Hindi English Punjabi/French 

Monday 23.01.2023 Math Social Science Science 

 

To facilitate our educators to upgrade and be equipped with the latest practices in education,  CBSE 

organizes various training sessions for their professional growth. A training session for the teachers of Smart 

Wonders School will be held on Friday, 25th November so it will be a holiday for the students. In lieu of the 

above mentioned holiday, 22nd December will be observed as a working day. Hence, winter vacation will 

begin from Friday, 23rd December, 2022. 

We wish all the best to our students for the forthcoming assessments. 

 

Warm regards 
 

 
Poonamjit Kaur 
Principal 


